Deutsche Rangliste: 2018

Discipline Gender Ageclass Category Calculated on
Epee Men's u20 Individuls 04.05.2019. 18:14
YOB Ranking type Nation type Same points Transferred points
1999 - 2004 Devalued Home nation only  Last result

T1 20.10.2018 U20
T2 03.11.2018 U20
T3 17.11.2018 U20
T4 01.12.2018 U20
T5 15.12.2018 U20
T6 19.01.2019 U20
T7 02.02.2019 U20
T8 04.05.2019 U20

Rank Points T-P_Name Nation Clubs YOBT1T2T3T4T5T6T7 T8

1 916 19,6 VELTRUP Paul GER  NR Fecht Club Krefeld 2001 (6) 14 12 24 (2)/16 (6) 6

2 796 7,6 WECKERLE Tobias GER WU SV Béblingen 2000 (6) 12 (2) (2) 24 8 12 16

3 77,2 11,2 GUDERA Jonas GER Egg;‘g‘gire'” Heidelberg, (BN Heidelberger ;99 5 16 (26 (2) 12 24 (1)

4 45,4 9,4 BONGARD Louis GER NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 20006 (1)2 12 (0)(1)2 14

5 408 68 BIRKENMAIERMarco ~ GER WU TSG Reutiingen, (WU VFB 19996 6 (0)2 (2)12(0)8
Friedrichshafen)

6 39,4 8,4 MULLER Dean GER NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 20003 126 2 (2) 0)8
7 35 3 KLEINER Lukas Ger BN FC Tauberbischofsheim, (BN FC 2000128 6 (2)(2)3 (2)3
Hardheim-Hopfingen)

8 338 7,8 FISCHER Artur GER SN FC Leipzig 2000163 2 2 (0)3 (0)(1)
9 296 7.6 gﬁg"ei':E'T Maximilian  cep R TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 20013 3 2 6 (0)8
10 28,4 3,4 MURRU Fabio GER NR OFC Bonn 2002146 0 2 (0) 3
11 28 2 TALANJan Ger  BYTVAugsburg, (BY TSV Schwaben 20008 3 36 6

Augsburg)
12 26,6 2,6 FENDT Lucas Ger WU Heidenheimer SB, (WU TG 19993 1 8 12
Schwenningen)
13 25 3 KOVAL Anton GER SN FC Leipzig 20013 8 6 |2 ©0)3
14 22 3 SEYD Julian Dominic GER WU Heidenheimer SB, (NR OFC Bonn) 19993 3 1 12
15 22 2 HUSEMANN Luca GER NR EFG Essen 19993 8 0 6 (003
16 20,8 0,8 HEISE Max GER BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 20018 6 2 2 2
17 19 6 LOTTER Hugo GER BS SV Waldkirch 1999121 0 O
18 186 3,6 RIEBLINGER Manuel ~ GER DY !V Augsburg, (BY TSV Schwaben 19996 0 8 1
Augsburg)
19 17 4  GIERER Leon GER SN FC Leipzig, (BY TV Augsburg) 20013 3 1 6
20 162 0,2 ZENS Philipp SR SAFechterring Hochwald, CE Sud 2001 2 6 8
21 15,6 0,6 ENZMANN Jonas GER SN FC Leipzig 20003 3 3 6
22 14 1 GECKELER Dominik GER WU TSG Reutlingen 20006 1 0 6
23 14 1  BLUM Jakob GER WU Heidenheimer SB, (WU SSV Ulm 1846) 20018 3 1 1
24 14 2 HEIMSOETH Clemens GER NR Fecht Club Krefeld, (NR Rheydter TV) 20003 1 8
25 13,6 0,6 VON LAUE Gerrit GER WU TSG Reutlingen 20016 1 3 3
26 13,6 4,6 HELBIG Niclas GER SN FC Leipzig, (SN FC Bischofswerda) 20003 6
27 13,4 1,4 SCHUCHART Alexej GER NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2001 8 1 3
28 13 0 LOCHNER Jan-Christoph GER BN FC Tauberbischofsheim 20011 6 6 0
29 12,4 0,4 FAST Cedrik Henry GER WE FS Bielefelder TG 2002 6 6
30 12 1 DEHN Julius GER NR EFG Essen 20001 6 3 1
31 11,4 5,4 WEISE Max GER WU TSG Reutlingen 20013 1 1 1
32 11,2 0,2 SCHULZE Finn GER WU TSG Reutlingen 19996 3 1 1
BN FC Tauberbischofsheim, (BN Heidelberger
33 10,6 1,6 BAKAY Sedat GER FCITSG R)) 20021 6 1 1
34 10,2 0,2 ZIMMERMANN Henri GER WU Heidenheimer SB 20013 3 1 3
35 10 0 BRANDTS Robert GER WE Ludenscheider TV 20020 1 3 6
36 9 2  BOPP Dietrich GER SA Fechterring Hochwald, (MR PST Trier) 2001 1 6 0
37 88 2,8 KALTSAMIS Alexander GER WU TSG Reutlingen 20021 1 1 3
38 8,8 0,8 MICHALSKI Julius GER SN FC Leipzig 20011 1 3 3
39 8,2 0,2 VOLK Gabriel GER BS P&d. Baden Baden 20001 1 3 3
40 8 0 KELPE Bendix GER SH FG Segeberg 20031 O 1 6
41 74 0,4 TREBIS Michael GER BN Mannheimer FC 2003 3 3 1
42 7 0 BOORZ Jonas GER WU Heidenheimer SB 20030 3 1 3
43 7 2 DEIBLER Niklas GER WU Heidenheimer SB, (WU SSV Ulm 1846) 19991 1 0 3
44 7 0 GRUNDLER Colin GER WU TSG Reutlingen, (WU TSV Pliezhausen) 2003 6 1
45 7 0 KIEBULA Artur GER NS Osnabriicker SC 20020 O 6 1

-
-
SN



46
47

48
49
50

51
52
53

54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66

67
68
69
70
71

72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91
92
93
94
95

96

97

98
99
100
101
102

103

104
105
106
107

6,6
6,4

6,2
6,2
6,2

WWw wWw wWwwwow

NN N
o O 00

1,6
14
12
12
12

P R RRR R

PR RR P RPRRRRR R

0,6
0,4

0,2
0,2
2,2

0,2

1,6
0,4
0,2
0,2
1,2

o OoOoooo o

OO0 OO0 O ooooo o

REMPFER Fabio
FISCHER Marcel

MULLER Leonard Gregor
IXKES Tassilo Che Maria
PLEITZ Benjamin

KRACK Tobias
SCHMITT Christopher
MEZES Christian

WINKLER Sebastian
LINOW Rasmus
RIEBLINGER Fabian

REISER Cedric
KOLDITZ Hendrik-Kilian
KIRCHNER Tim

HAAS Luca

PFANDER Emil
THIELE Tom

KOIOS Christos

PRINZ Niklas

WIESE Hendrik

ERER Lennart

KOLDITZ lan-Etienne
BRINKHOFF Max
STEPHAN Felix
FERMOR Henry
OLLERMANN Paul
SCHMITT SPELLMANN
Jonas

MIDDENDORF Justus
MATSULEVITS Tristan
MORGENSTERN Eric
ROHM Louis

NAGEL Keanu
BOEHNKE Joram
OLDENBURG Finn
MARX Valentino

STOLTE Quinn

AUERSWALD Marius
WILLRETT Moritz

REITZ Lennart
SCHMIDT Wilram
SCHUMACHER Moritz
BOROWSKI Ben-Nicolas
KETZER Maximilian
PETERS Tamino
PONCE HENRICH
Sebastian

JENN Keanu
SCHWITZER Benjamin
KALLENBRUNNEN Mark
RODER Marius
WEIGEL Johannes

SPIERZAK Lorenz

MEIER Kassian

KAZMAIER Julius
KUMMER Gernot
JIMENEZ Carlos
POLNER David
RITZ Janik

BEHR Stephan

SHAPIRO Ronald
ECKHARDT Tobias
PRIESNITZ Niklas
BOHMER Philipp
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WU TSG Reutlingen

HE BW Schneidhain

WU Heidenheimer SB, SEB Basel, (BS TV
Lahr)

HE Frankfurter TV

BN FC Tauberbischofsheim, (BN FC
Ravenstein)

NR Fecht Club Krefeld, (NR Rheydter TV)
WU TSF Ditzingen

WU Heidenheimer SB

NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen, (NR Solinger
TB)

SH SC Itzehoe

BY TV Augsburg, (BY TSV Schwaben
Augsburg)

WU Heidenheimer SB

NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen

NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen

SA Fechterring Hochwald

WU TSG Reutlingen

SN FC Leipzig, (SN SFV Oschatz)

WU SV Boblingen, (WU TSF Ditzingen)
NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen

NS Osnabriicker SC

NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen, (NR WMTV
Solingen)

NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen

WE TV Paderborn

SN FC Leipzig

SH FG Segeberg

NS Osnabriicker SC

WE Quernheimer FC

NS Osnabricker SC
BE FC Grunewald
SN FC Oelsnitz

WU TSG Reutlingen

NR Fecht Club Krefeld, (WE FSG Warendorf)

SH FG Segeberg, (SH 1.SC Norderstedt)
HE SSG Bensheim

SA Fechterring Hochwald

BE FC Berlin Stidwest, (BE TSV
Berlin-Wittenau)

WE TSV Hagen

WU TSF Ditzingen

NS FK Hannover

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

WE TSV Hagen

SH FG Segeberg

TH KSZU Meiningen

BY MTV Minchen

BE FC Grunewald

NS FC Oldenburg
BN Fechtverein Heidelberg

SW Fechtzentrum Maxdorf, (SW TSV Speyer)

WE TV Paderborn

BY Musketier Marktredwitz

NR Fechtzentrum Solingen, (NR WMTV
Solingen)

NR Fechtzentrum Solingen, (NR WMTV
Solingen)

WU TSG Reutlingen

WU Heidenheimer SB

WU TSF Ditzingen

NS Osnabriicker SC

WU Heidenheimer SB

NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen, (NR Solinger
TB)

WU TSF Ditzingen

SH SC Itzehoe, (SH 1. Fechtverein EImshorn)

SW Fechtzentrum Maxdorf
NR Fecht Club Krefeld
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STOCH Kolja

SCHULZE-STEINEN Eino

OLEAK Sebastian

TSIAGKANAS Athanasios

ERKENS Roman
RITTER Julius
WASZAK Phil

LAUE Richard
WESTERDORF Moritz
VANDIEKEN Enrik
KIENZLE Marlin
KOLANDER Lennart
GOBHARD Simon
GHIURI Pascal
PIEFKE Vincent
ROSENAU Janne
HAUBER Laurenz
HORNUNG Jan

SATURNO Luca
DERGAY David
SCHULZ Tobias

BAUER Aaron
KRAMER Michael
IXKES Tibér Leander

ZU STOLBERG Ferdinand

BEHNKE Otto
TIPPELT Cedric

HOLLANDER Leonhard

HANS Bastian
WEGNER Moritz
DIEMER Simeon
PALTZ Simon

SCHIECHEL Leandro
FRANKE Tim Ole

KOCBEK Vincenc Niclas

BERGER Konstantin

SCHENKENGEL Benedict

BREKER Henri
DETEMBLE Alexander

PERING Julius

FIP Johannes
RENZ Dominik
FERMOR William
LUTHER Nicolas
DITHMAR Benjamin
LUTZ Raphael
MULLER Yannis
NAHRING Till
HALBLEIB Nils
WICHMANN Daniel
KAMBACH Linus
MEINHARDT Markus
RITZ Felix
FROESE Linus

BERGER Steven

MOUSTAFA Kian
IXKES Andér Béla
HASSE Malte
HAPPE Philipp
BERNZEN Henrik
LOHSE Friedrich
EHRINGHAUS Mika

SIEWERT Darius
ROHM Nils
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WU Heidenheimer SB
HE Eintracht Frankfurt
TH KSZU Meiningen

2000
2000
1999

WU TSG Reutlingen, (WU TG Schwenningen) 2001

NR Solinger TB, (NR WMTV Solingen)
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

SW HC Bad Durkheim

NR Fecht Club Krefeld, (WE TV Gladbeck)
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

BS SV Waldkirch

NS Blau-Weiss Buchholz

HE MTV Giessen, (NR EFG Essen)
(HE FC Offenbach)

NS Osnabriicker SC

(BN FC Ravenstein)

WU TSF Ditzingen

BS TV Haueneberstein, (BS Rastatter TV)
NR Fechtzentrum Solingen, (NR WMTV
Solingen)

HE FC Offenbach

NR TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen, (NR
Remscheider SV)

HE FC Risselsheim

BY TV Augsburg, (BY VFL Kaufering)
HE Frankfurter TV

BY TV Augsburg, (BY TSV Schwaben
Augsburg)

BY TV Augsburg

SW TSG Friesenheim

WE TSC Eintr. Dortmund

SA TG Rohrbach

BN FC Tauberbischofsheim, (BN Heidelberger

FC/TSG R.)

WE TV Paderborn

SA Fechterring Hochwald, (SA ATSV
Saarbriicken)

BY MTV Ingolstadt

BS TV Haueneberstein

SW Fechtzentrum Maxdorf

ST USC Magdeburg

WU Heidenheimer SB

NR Lohausener SV

NR Fechtzentrum Solingen, (NR WMTV
Solingen)

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

NS Osnabricker SC

WU TSV Laupheim

SH FG Segeberg

SH FG Segeberg

BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

WU TSG Reutlingen

NS Osnabriicker SC

HE TV Dillenburg

SH SC Itzehoe

WU TSF Ditzingen

NS SV Vorwarts Nordhorn

BN Mannheimer FC

WU Heidenheimer SB

WE TV Neheim

BE FC Berlin Sudwest, (BE TSV
Berlin-Wittenau)

WE MTV Minden

HE Frankfurter TV

NS SV Alfeld

NR EFG Essen

NS Osnabriicker SC

WE MTV Minden

HE TV Dillenburg

BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R., (BN
Mannheimer FC)

WU TSG Reutlingen

SH Elmshorner MTV, (SH Fechtergilde
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172 0 0  WALL Arsenij Cornelius GER Siidholstein) 2003
173 0 0 DENK Jared GER WU SV Boblingen 20000 O
174 0 0 RECH Christian GER SW HC Bad Dirkheim 2001 O
175 0 0 RUST Sven GER WU Heidenheimer SB 2003 0
176 0 0 VOGEL Vince GER WU Heidenheimer SB 20040 O
177 O 0  BITTERLING Julius Paul GER NR OFC Bonn 20020 O
178 0 0 LEWANDROWSKI Jonas GER BN Heidelberger FC/TSG R. 2001 O
179 0 0  WIRBKIRCHEN Moritz GER NR BFC Rosrath, (NR TV Hoffnungsthal) 1999 0O
180 O 0 TRIESCHMANN Thristan GER HE BW Schneidhain, (HE Frankfurter TV) 2002 0
181 O 0 PRZIKOPP Martin GER SN FC Leipzig, (SN SFV Oschatz) 2003 O
182 0 0 BLANKENHAGEN Damien GER NR EFG Essen 2003 O
183 0 0 ZIERMANN Jesko GER HE Eintracht Frankfurt 2001 0
184 0 0 ACHNITZ Valentin GER WU TSG Reutlingen 2001 O
185 0 0 JAKOBY Simon GER HE Frankfurter TV 2001 0
186 O 0 THELEN Johannes GER HE Darmstadter FC 2000 0
187 0 0 MULLER-GEBEL Yorck GER HE BW Schneidhain 2003 0
188 0 0 KUNATH Maximilian GER WU TSG Reutlingen 2003 O
189 0 0 ACHSTALLER Severin GER HE FC Offenbach 2003 0
190 0 0 HUBNER Moritz GER BE FC Berlin Stidwest 2003 O
191 O 0 WLCEK Matthias GER WU TSG Reutlingen 20000 O
192 0 0  GIESE Till Julius GER WU Heidenheimer SB 20020
193 0 0 EBERHARDT Max GER WU Heidenheimer SB 2003 0
194 0 0 FRAUEN Finn GER SH Elmshorner MTV 20020
195 0O 0 KERSTEN Thies Peer GER WE Soester TV 2001 0
196 0 0 KARAKULOV Alen GER BE FC Grunewald 20000
197 O 0 BEDNER Daniel GER SH FG Segeberg 2002 0
198 0 0 FURSTENAU Jannik GER SH Elmshorner MTV 20030
199 0 0 STADTKE Leo-Paul GER BR SV Lok Pritzwalk 2004 0
200 O 0 LOOSCH Janek GER BR SV Lok Pritzwalk 20040
all assigned competitions
Title City Nation Date Ageclass Group Pointkey Replaced Deleted
1 Nord-Ostsee-Pokal Bad GER 20.10.2018 21.10.2018 U20 JQB U20
Segeberg
2 Stefan-Haukler-Gedéachtnisturnier Offenbach GER 03.11.2018 03.11.2018 U20 JOB U20
JwcC
3 Bruno Habarovs Memorial cup  Riga LAT 17.11.2018 18.11.2018 U20 u20 (1 -
256)
Challenge Dr. Emile Gretsch / Jwe
4 Luxembourg LUX  01.12.2018 02.12.2018 U20 u20 (1 -
Colette Flesch
256)
JwcC
5 World Cup Heraklion GRE 15.12.2018 16.12.2018 U20 u20 (1 -
256)
6 daerrclc:"r‘iz d"e'xg;'g d?‘épsnzfrﬂtie Osnabriick GER 19.01.2019 20.01.2019 U20 JQB U20
JwcC
7 Star Cup Belgrade  SRB 02.02.2019 03.02.2019 U20 u20 (1 -
256)
8 Deutsche Meisterschaft Laupheim GER 04.05.2019 05.05.2019 U20 DJM

For any questions regarding this ranking please contact:
Mario Béttcher - mario.boettcher@fechtentbb.de
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